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,.@ NWB Tools Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-LUP0914 - Updated Lupin Mine Closure Estimate - December 2014

1 message

Karyn Lewis <klewis@elginmining.com> Fri, Dec 12, 2014 at 5:50 PM
To: Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Robin
Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: "david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca" <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, "sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca"
<sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, Karen Costello <Karen.Costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, NWB Steve Lines
<slines@tlaconsultants.ca>, "Laudrum, Arlene" <alaudrum@srk.com>, Patrick Downey
<pdowney@elginmining.com>

Dear Robin/Phyllis,

Please find the attached update on the Lupin Mine Closure Estimate to address PHC item 16.
The attached document has some minor changes as well as an updated Lupin Mine Closure Cost
Estimate (Appendix B) based on recent discussion with AANDC. LMI has also included an
Appendix C - Addendum - Lupin Mine Closure Cost Estimate Update which are notes based on
discussions and to provide clarification to the most recent conference call between LMI, its
consultants and AANDC and its consultant held on November 24th, 2014. For clarity purposes,
the addendum follows the format of the closure cost estimate (Appendix B).

If you require further information please feel free to contact me.

Karyn Lewis, Executive Assistant

Elgin Mining Inc.

#1204 - 700 West Pender Street
Vancouver, BCV6C 2T7

Tel: 604-682-3366 #103
Website: www.elginmining.com

CONFIDENTIALITY WARNING:

This email message contains confidential information which is intended for the use of the person to whom it is
addressed. If you received it in error, please notify the sender and delete the material from any computer. Any
disclosure, re-transmission, dissemination or any other use of this information is strictly prohibited.
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